
Concepto Ayuda a Subsidio
Sector (económico 

o social)
Beneficiario CURP RFC  Monto Pagado 

4419 X SOCIAL MUÑOZ MORENO ROSA MUMR830501MPLXRS07                 3,000.00   

4419 X SOCIAL RODRIGUEZ BLANCA MAURA ROXB551130MOCDXL07                 9,500.00   

4419 X SOCIAL MORALES SANCHEZ TOMAS MOST930309HPLRNM04               18,000.00   

4419 X SOCIAL SANCHEZ MORALES ARMANDO SAMA620213HPLNRR02                 6,000.00   

4419 X SOCIAL DIAZ RAMIREZ NOEL DIRN620104989                 4,000.00   

4419 X SOCIAL MORENO RAMIREZ EDUARDO MORE740115HPLRMD04               33,500.00   

4419 X SOCIAL SANCHEZ ROLDAN ADELFO SARA600829HPLNLD05               20,800.00   

4419 X SOCIAL ALTAMIRANO FELIX ESTELA AAFE870511MPLLLS03               15,150.00   

4419 X SOCIAL RODRIGUEZ SANCHES MARGARITA PILAR ROSM661017MPLDNR05               20,550.00   

4419 X SOCIAL MUÑOZ VASQUEZ JORGE MUVJ640309HPLXZR08                 1,000.00   

4419 X SOCIAL GARCIA TIANGUISTENGO PABLO                 2,400.00   

4419 X SOCIAL MUÑOZ MORENO ROSA MUMR830501MPLXRS07                 3,000.00   

4419 X SOCIAL HERNANDEZ LANDEROS FILBERTO HELF800822HPLRNL08                 2,000.00   

4419 X SOCIAL DIAZ GONZALEZ EDITH DIGE921031MPLZND06                 2,500.00   

4419 X SOCIAL MUÑOZ GOMEZ JOSE LUIS MUGL870507HPLXMS06                 1,276.00   

4419 X SOCIAL CASTAÑEDA DIAZ MARIANA CADM940123MPLSZR03                    800.00   

4419 X SOCIAL ROLDAN PORTAL JOSE MIGUEL ROPM800905HPLLRG00                 2,500.00   

4419 X SOCIAL MARTINEZ CABALLERO GEMMA LORENA MACG970903MPLRBM05                 3,000.00   

4419 X SOCIAL ZEPEDA DIAZ PEDRO ZEDP690629HPLPZD01                 5,000.00   

4419 X SOCIAL JIMENEZ GONZALEZ JOSE MANUEL JIGM940114HMCMNN08                 3,500.00   

4419 X SOCIAL PEREZ CASIMIRO RENE PECR991013HPLRSN01                 2,500.00   

4419 X SOCIAL GUZMAN GARIBAY JOSE ALEJANDRO GUGA830816HPLZRL07                 7,000.00   

4419 X SOCIAL MAGAÑA SÁNCHEZ AURORA                 3,000.00   

4419 X SOCIAL HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ FAUSTO HEGF871119HPLRNS05                 2,500.00   

4419 X SOCIAL HERNANDEZ SOLEDAD PEDRO HESP700629HPLRLD00                 3,000.00   

4419 X SOCIAL DIAZ CRUZ IRMA DICI961225MPLZRR05                 4,000.00   

4419 X SOCIAL OTLICA ROSARIO JOSE LUIS OIRL750506HPLTSS02                 2,500.00   

4419 X SOCIAL SANCHEZ JIMENEZ JAVIER SAJJ840910HPLNMV03                 2,500.00   

4419 X SOCIAL MALDONADO MIÑOZ ALEJANDRO MAMA801124HPLLXL03                 4,000.00   

4419 X SOCIAL RIOS ROSAS ELIZABETH RIRE900613MPLSSL05                 2,800.00   

4433 X SOCIAL SALINAS PELCASTRE JOSE RUPERTO                 1,856.00   

4433 X SOCIAL ROSALES ATLAHUA IVAN ROAI890914HTLSYV04                 2,520.00   

4433 X SOCIAL BARRON LAZCANO ROCIO BALR821022MPLRZC04               15,000.00   

4433 X SOCIAL ROSALES ATLAHUA IVAN ROAI890914HTLSYV04                 2,520.00   

4433 X SOCIAL ROSALES ATLAHUA IVAN ROAI890914HTLSYV04                 2,520.00   

4433 X SOCIAL MENDEZ GALLARDO MARIA DEL ROSARIO MEGR790807MPLNLS04                 2,500.00   

4433 X SOCIAL GUZMAN CABALLERO MARIA CONCEPCIÓN GUCC891016MPLZBN01                 2,500.00   

4454 X SOCIAL DE MATIAS ARAOS TEODORA MAAT610529MPLTRD14               11,250.00   

4455 X SOCIAL ESPINOZA DIAZ JOAQUIN EIDJ740816HPLSZQ03               18,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL MARTINEZ PASTRANA VICTOR ESTEBAN MAPV780930HPLRSC01               18,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL FITZ LOPEZ ABRAHAM FILA661010HPLTPB03                 6,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL AGULAR HERNANDEZ ROBERTO CARLOS AUHR900925HPLGRB02                 6,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL DIAZ CONTRERAS ORTENCIAS DICO770110MPLZNR03                 6,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ LEOBARDO HEHL781106HPLRRB01               18,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL DIAZ GARCIA CRECENCIO ALBERTO DIGC660419HPLZRR15                 6,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL SALAS PEREZ RICARDO SAPR831229HDFLRC06                 6,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL ALVARADO MENDEZ JOVANI AAMJ930313HDFLNV08               18,000.00   
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4455 X SOCIAL MARTINEZ SANCHEZ ROBERTO MASR790731HPLRNB00               18,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL LUNA URBINE ROGELIO LUUR660114HPLNRG01                 6,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL GUZMAN MUÑOZ MARCELINO MUGM750114HPLXZR09                 6,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL MOGOLLAN OLVERA ANGEL MOOA690802HPLGLN05                 6,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL HERNADEZ PALOMARES ODILON HEPO531002HPLRLD09                 6,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL SOLEDAD LANDEROS ANASTACIO JOAQUIN SOLA770415HPLLNN09                 6,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL HERNANDEZ JIMENEZ FELIPE                 8,350.00   

4455 X SOCIAL PORTAL HUESCA ANTONIO                 8,350.00   

4455 X SOCIAL LAZCANO ROLDAN ANTONIO                 8,350.00   

4455 X SOCIAL LANDEROS MOGOLLAN SERAFIN                 8,350.00   

4455 X SOCIAL GARCIA PINTO SIMON                 8,350.00   

4455 X SOCIAL PEREZ HERNANDEZ DIONICIO                 8,350.00   

4455 X SOCIAL LOZANO RODRIGUEZ JUAN                 8,350.00   

4455 X SOCIAL DIAZ DIAZ HUGO                 8,350.00   

4455 X SOCIAL AGUILAR DE JESUS FEDERICO                 8,350.00   

4455 X SOCIAL HERNADEZ MELO CARLOS                 8,350.00   

4455 X SOCIAL ROJAS MARTINEZ SERGIO                 8,350.00   

4455 X SOCIAL ARTEGA HERNANDEZ URBANO                 8,350.00   

4455 X SOCIAL DIAZ HERNANDEZ BETZABETH DIHB950825MPLZRT03             120,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL HERANDEZ HERNADEZ LEOBARDO HEHL781106HPLRRB01               15,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL AGUILAR HERNÁNDEZ ROBERTO CARLOS AUHR900925HPLGRB02                 7,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL MUÑOZ GUZMAN MARCELINO MUGM750114HPLXZR09                 7,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL LUNA URBINE ROGELIO LUUR660114HPLNRG01                 7,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL GARCIA CARRILLO AUSENCIO GACA591218HPLRRS04                 2,987.00   

4455 X SOCIAL FITZ LOPEZ ABRAHAM FILA661010HPLTPB03                 7,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL MORALES SANCHEZ TOMAS MOST930309HPLRNM04               15,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL MARTINEZ PASTRANA VICTOR ESTEBAN MAPV780930HPLRSC01               15,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL DIAZ CONTRERAS ORTENCIA DICO770110MPLZNR03                 7,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL SALAS PEREZ RICARDO SAPR831229HDFLRC06                 7,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL ALVARADO MENDEZ JOVANI AAMJ930313HDFLNV08               15,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ ARACELI HEHA740915MPLRRR00               15,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL SANCHEZ MORALES ARMANDO SAMA620213HPLNRR02                 7,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL SOLEDAD LANDEROS ANASTACIO JOAQUIN SOLA770415HPLLNN09                 7,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL EZPINOZA DIAZ JOAQUIN EDIJ740816HPLSZQ03               15,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL REMEDIOS MOGOLLAN BULMARO REMB670720HPLMGL08               15,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL MARTINEZ SANCHES ROBERTO MASR790731HPLRNB00               15,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL MOGOLLAN OLVERA ANGEL MOOA690802HPLGLN05                 7,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL DIAZ GARCIA CRECENCIO ALBERTO DIGC660419HPLZRR15                 7,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ LEOBARDO HEHL781106HPLRRB01               15,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL SANCHEZ MORALES ARMANDO SAMA620213HPLNRR02                 7,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL SALAS PEREZ RICARDO SAPR831229HDFLRC06                 7,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL FITZ LOPEZ ABRAHAM FILA661010HPLTPB03                 7,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL HERNANDEZ PALOMARES ODILON HEPO531002HPLRLD09                 7,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL HERNANDEZ PALOMARES ODILON HEPO531002HPLRLD09                 7,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL MARTINEZ PASTRANA VICTOR ESTEBAN MAPV780930HPLRSC01               15,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL REMEDIOS MOGOLLAN BULMARO REMB670720HPLMGL08               15,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL MORALES SANCHEZ TOMAS MOST930309HPLRNM04               15,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL ALVARADO MENDEZ JOVANI AAMJ930313HDFLNV08               15,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL MUÑOZ GUZMAN MARCELINO MUGM750114HPLXZR09                 7,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL AGUILAR HERNÁNDEZ ROBERTO CARLOS AUHR900925HPLGRB02                 7,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL MENA LARA INGRID MARAVI MELI971018MTLNRN01               10,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL MOGOLLAN OLVERA ANGEL MOOA690802HPLGLN05                 7,000.00   



4455 X SOCIAL SOLEDAD LANDEROS ANASTACIO JOAQUIN SOLA770415HPLLNN09                 7,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL LUNA URIBE ROGELIO LUUR660114HPLNRG01                 7,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL EZPINOZA DIAZ JOAQUIN EIDJ740816HPLSZQ03               15,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ ARACELI HEHA740915MPLRRR00               15,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL DIAZ CONTRERAS ORTENCIA DICO770110MPLZNR03                 7,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL MORALES SANCHEZ TOMAS MOST930309HPLRNM04               10,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL DIAZ GARCIA CRECENCIO ALBERTO DIGC660419HPLZRR15                 7,000.00   

4455 X SOCIAL MARTINEZ SANCHEZ ROBERTO MASR790731HPLRNB00               15,000.00   


